EJCDC= 00842-1

SECTION 00842

CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No. 5
Date of Issuance: 11/6/18 Effective Date:
Owner: Topsfield Water Department Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: Kinsmen Corporation Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer:  Wright-Pierce Engineer's Project No.:  13257D
Project: Topsfield Water Treatment Plant — Contract 1 Contract Name:
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description: PCO-17R Static Mixer Size Change.
Attachments: Refer to back-up for PCO 17R.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 1/3/19 (500 Days)
$.7,246,000.00 Ready for Final Payment: 2/22/19 (550 Days)
days or dates
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 - | [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
4. OrdersNo. __ toNo.
Substantial Completion: _N/A
$37,625.00 Ready for Final Payment: N/A
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _1/3/19 (500 Days)
$.7,283,625.00 Ready for Final Payment: 2/22/19 (550 Days)
days or dates
Increase of this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A
$6,254.00 Ready for Final Payment: N/A
days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: _1/3/19 (500 Days)
$.7,289,879.00 Ready for Final Payment: 2/22/19 (550 Days)
days or dates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: Q 4/ By: See attached By:
Eﬁgineer (if r.eélﬁred) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title:  Lead Project Engineer Title Title
Date: 11/6/18 Date Date

EJCDC? C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
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Town of Topsfield
Water Treatment Plant Project
Change Order #5

Board of Selectmen

Mark B. Lyons, Chairman

Lynne Bermudez, Clerk

Boyd R. Jackson, Member

John K. Spencer, Member

Dick Gandt, Member

Date:

Approved as to the Availability of Funds:

Town Accountant

Board of Water Commissioners

Philip Knowles, Chairman

Richard Stone, Clerk

Mark Gallagher, Member



KINSMEN
CORPORATION

TEL. 603-625-9199 CONTRACTORS » ENGINEERS FAX 603-625-9399

November 1, 2018

Wright-Pierce
40 Shattuck Road, Suite 305
Andover, MA 01810

Attn: Mr. James E. Cray, P.E.

Re:  Topsfield Water Treatment Plant

Contract |
Topsfield, MA

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 1 of the General Conditions (EJCDC) and as amended
in Supplementary General Conditions, we are submitting, herewith, our revised breakdown of
costs for Proposed Change Order No. 017 to Revise DI Piping and Provide 12" Static Mixer,
generally in accordance with Designer’s direction in EC-8, dated October 23, 2018. This
revision includes a credit offered for the return of one of the original 8” Static Mixers
previously believed to be non-returnable.

Please issue a Contract Change Order at the earliest authorizing the scheduling and
performance of this additional work.

Very truly yours,

KINSMEN CORPORATION

Eugene@%?:nor, Jr., P.E.

President
ERC/kb

TOPSEIELD WTP PCOOITR

P.O. BOX 16117 + 35 LONDONDERRY TURNPIKE + HOOKSETT, NH 03106-6117



KINSMEN CORPORATION

TOPSFIELD WATER TREATMENT PLANT

TOPSFIELD, MA

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER NO. 017R

PIPING REVISIONS, PROVIDE STATIC MIXER PER EC-8

LABOR

Foreman 0 MH @ $70.00
Pipefitter 0 MH @ $77.30
Carpenter 0 MH @ $68.72
Laborer 8 MH @ $54.97
DIRECT LABOR COST

Payroll Taxes and Insurance (2018)

MATERIAL AND FREIGHT

12” Static Mixer | EA
8" Static Mixer (Return) 1 EA

DI Pipe, Joint Access. | LS
Foreman Expense 0DYS

4. EQUIPMENT

No Additional GC Equipment Involved

5. SUBCONTRACTED WORK

Mechanical Subcontract | LS
Painting FSB Subcontract [ LS

62.65 % ($ 439.76)

$ 3,625.00
$ (1,300.00)
$ 1,330.11
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 800.00

$  475.00 (Est)

Subtotal (Items 1-5)

OH & P — GC Work (10%)

OH & P — Subcont. Work (5%)
Subtotal Amount
Subcontract Bonds
GC Bond
TOTAL AMOUNT

$ 439.76
§ 27551
$ 3,655.11
$ 0.00
$ 1,275.00
$  5,645.38
437.04
60.00
$  6,142.42
10.00
101.58
$  6,254.00

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME REQUIRED: ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME NOT
REQUIRED IF ACCEPTED BY NOVEMBER 2, 2018. (EXCLUSIVE OF ALL OTHER PCO’S
CONTRIBUTING TO CONTRACT TIME EXTENSIONS.)



Gene Connor

To: estimating
Subject: RE: Topsfield, MA

From: Michael Brillon <mbrillon@bartlettbrillon.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 1, 2018 10:24 AM
To: Gene Connor <genec@kinsmencorp.net>
Cc: Albe Larson <albe@b i
Subject: FW:

Mike

the credit for the 8” static mixer if received in good condition will be $1300.00

From: Albe Larson

Sent: Thursday, November 1, 2018 10:18 AM

To: Michael Brillon <mbrillon@bartlettbrillon.com>
Subject: Fwd: Topsfield, MA

From: Albe Larson

Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 4:27:03 PM
To: genec@kinsmencorp.net

Cc: Chuck Rossiter

Subject: Fwd: Topsfield, MA

Gene--
Forwarded to you is the attached quote per your request.

For future reference, please discontinue contacting Chuck, but go ahead and reach out to me for anything you
need. Chuck the lucky duck he is is retiring, and is in the process of handing the reigns over to me. Stay in

touch.
Sincerely,

Albe
401-595-0124



To: Kinsmen Corp.
Attn: Gene Connor
From: Chuck Rossiter

Mike Brillon Mike@bartlettbrillon.com

QUOTATION

BARTLETT & BRILLON, L1.C

508-668-1337 voice

595 Providence Highway, Walpole, MA 02081

508-850-9599 fax
Chuck Rossiter Chuck(@bartlettbrillon.com

Date: 10-24-18

Email:

We submit prices on the following equipment noted:

Subject: Topsfield 2800 mixer

QTY | P/N DESCRIPTION Price Total
Each Extended
1 12-2800-3 Westfall static mixer, 12” FRP $3,575 $3,575
mounting plate, .8 beta FRP mixer
plate, (3) %” FNPT CPVC injection
ports, (2) EPDM gaskets. Made
with NSF61 approved resin. 2,550”
lay length with gaskets.
Subtotal $3,575
Estimated Freight $50
Estimated Total $3.,625

Terms: Net 30 days,

FOB: Factory

Shipment: 2-3 weeks

Freight: Prepaid and added to invoice

Quote valid 30 days

Change Order equipment payment is due upon receipt.
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KI
P

NSMEN CORP

0

BOX 16117

HOOKSETT, NH

10/25/18

16

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA

03106-6117

Description

TOPSEFIELD MA.
DESIGN CHANGE
NO AIS REQUIREMENT

12 FLXFL CLX2-0
8X3 FLG FILLER PIECE

MACHINE ABOVE TO 2 1/4"
THICK

12 FLANGE TYTE GASKET
7é8X4 FLG BOLT ONLY

G E B
7/8 HEAVY HEX NUT

8 FLANGE TYTE GASKET
354X3 1/2 FLG BOLT ONLY

G E B
3/4 HEAVY HEX NUT
ERT. "TO SI'TE

Qualit¥ Water Products PF
WATER PRODUCTS

PIPE FABRICATION DIVISION
25 Town Farm Road Box 419

QUALIT

So Barre, MA
01074

Telephone:

Bid ID: 5383939 TOPSFIELD MA. DESIGN CHANGE

. Sell
Quantity Per

Unit
Price

Subtotal:
Tax:

Bid Total:

978-355-6833

Page 1

Extended
Price

473.63
387.46
100.00

.90
82.08
40.32
25.36
24 .32
23.04

125.00

L, 330. 11
.00
1,330.11



